
THE CORPORATION OF THE 

TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH CARDINAL 

BY-LAW NO. 2020-65 

"TO AMEND BYLAW 2016-85 BEING A BYLAW TO REGULATE THE KEEPING 
OF ANIMALS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH CARDINAL" 

WHEREAS the Municipal Act 2001 , S.O. 2001 , c.25, Section 103, authorize the 
municipality to pass bylaws providing for the seizure and impounding of animals; 

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Act 2001 , S.O. 2001 , c. 25, Section 150 authorizes 
the municipality to pass bylaws for licensing , regulating and governing any business 
carried on with the municipality 

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh 
Cardinal deems it desirable to amend bylaw 2016-85 to update the dog license fees 
and release fees. 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh 
Cardinal enacts as follows: 

1. That Schedule "A" of Bylaw 2016-85 is hereby deleted and replaced with the 
amended Schedule "A" attached hereto. 

2. That the amended Schedule "A" shall be hereby adopted and shall form part of 
this bylaw. 

3. That all other provision of Bylaw 2016-85 shall remain in force and effect. 

4. That this bylaw will come into force and effect upon passing . 

Read a first and second time in open Council this 23 day of November, 2020. 

Read a third and final time, passed , signed and sealed in open Council this 23 day 
of November, 2020. 

Mayor 
~b,k 

Clerk 



Description 

DOG LICENSE FEES 

SCHEDULE "A" 

TO BY-LAW 2020-65 

RELATING TO FEES 

Fee Expiry 

All new residents must register their dog(s) within 30 days of residency. 

Annual Dog License: for dog(s) 
over 6 months of age 

Guide Dog 

Replacement Tag if lost or damaged 

RELEASE FEES 

First Time 
Second Time 
Third Time 
Subsequent Release Fee 

BUSINESS LICENSING 

Pet Shop License 

Kennel License 
Hobby & Purebred 
Commercial per year 

20 runs 
each additional run 

Animal Rescue Shelter 

$20.00 

No Charge 

$5.00 

$ 40.00 
$ 80.00 
$ 120.00 
$ 220.00 

$100.00 

$60.00 

$100.00 
$5.00 

$60.00 

December 31 st 

December 31 st 

December 3pt 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

December 31 st 

December 31 st 

December 31 st 

December 31 st 


