#### THE CORPORATION OF THE

#### TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH CARDINAL

BY-LAW NO. 2020-65

# "TO AMEND BYLAW 2016-85 BEING A BYLAW TO REGULATE THE KEEPING OF ANIMALS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH CARDINAL"

WHEREAS the Municipal Act 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, Section 103, authorize the municipality to pass bylaws providing for the seizure and impounding of animals;

**AND WHEREAS** the Municipal Act 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25, Section 150 authorizes the municipality to pass bylaws for licensing, regulating and governing any business carried on with the municipality

**AND WHEREAS** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal deems it desirable to amend bylaw 2016-85 to update the dog license fees and release fees.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal enacts as follows:

- 1. That Schedule "A" of Bylaw 2016-85 is hereby deleted and replaced with the amended Schedule "A" attached hereto.
- 2. That the amended Schedule "A" shall be hereby adopted and shall form part of this bylaw.
- 3. That all other provision of Bylaw 2016-85 shall remain in force and effect.
- 4. That this bylaw will come into force and effect upon passing.

Read a first and second time in open Council this 23 day of November, 2020.

Read a third and final time, passed, signed and sealed in open Council this 23 day of November, 2020.

Mayor

Clerk

# SCHEDULE "A"

# TO BY-LAW 2020-65

### **RELATING TO FEES**

Description	Fee	Expiry
DOG LICENSE FEES		
All new residents must register their dog(s) within 30 days of residency.		
Annual Dog License: for dog(s) over 6 months of age	\$20.00	December 31st
Guide Dog	No Charge	December 31st
Replacement Tag if lost or damaged	\$5.00	December 31st
RELEASE FEES		
First Time Second Time Third Time Subsequent Release Fee	\$ 40.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 220.00	N/A N/A N/A N/A
BUSINESS LICENSING		
Pet Shop License	\$100.00	December 31st
Kennel License Hobby & Purebred Commercial per year 20 runs	\$60.00 \$100.00	December 31 <sup>st</sup> December 31 <sup>st</sup>
each additional run Animal Rescue Shelter	\$5.00	December 31st
Animal Rescue Sheller	\$60.00	December 31%